
SHARED SERVICES CANADA 

Request for Quotation for 
Touch Screen Monitors for Canada Border Services Agency 
The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms 

and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same. 

Solicitation No. RFQ 2BH869028/A Date February 1st, 2019 

GCDocs File No. 2BH869028 GETS Reference No. PW-19-00858337 

Client Reference No. 10000340882/2018004 Requisition No. ITPRO#26005 

Amendment No.       004 

Issuing Office Shared Services Canada 

180 Kent Street, 13th Floor 

Ottawa, Ontario K1P 0B5 

Contracting Authority 

(The Contracting Authority is the 
contact for all aspects of the 
procurement process, including 
questions and comments about this 
document) 

Name Mark Milloy 

Telephone No. 613-462-9417

Email Address mark.milloy@canada.ca 

Postal Address 180 Kent Street, 13th Floor 

Ottawa, Ontario K1P 0B5 

PART 1 – Preliminary Closing Date 
and Time 

January 16th, 2019 at 2:00PM (referred to in this solicitation as 
“Preliminary Closing Date”) 

PART 2 – Final Closing Date and 
Time 

February 4th, 2019 at 2:00PM (referred to in this solicitation 
as “Final Closing Date”) 

Time Zone Eastern Savings Time (EST) 

Destination of Goods/Services See Annex B 

Invoices (Further Client coordinates to be inserted at contract award) 

Email Address for Submitting your 
Bid by Preliminary and Final Closing 
Date 

mark.milloy@canada.ca 



Shared Services Canada  
Services partagés Canada 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION AMENDMENT NO. 004 

Request for Quotation Amendment no. 004 is raised for the following reason: 

• To amend the Final Closing Date of the Solicitation.
• To amend Annex A and 2BH869028 – Form 6.

Modification 17 

On page 1 of the Solicitation, at PART 2 – Final Closing Date and Time: 

Delete: February 1st, 2019 

Replace with: February 4th, 2019 

Modification 18 

On page 35 of the Solicitation, at B8: 

Delete: The Touch Screen Monitor provided in the Contractor’s Solution must have a contrast ratio of 400:1. 

Replace with: The Touch Screen Monitor provided in the Contractor’s Solution must at a minimum have a contrast 
ratio of 400:1 or greater. 

Modification 19 

Regarding Excel attachment “2BH869028A – Form 6 –v4”, 

DELETE in its entirety and REPLACE with “2BH869028A – Form 6 –v5” 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) REMAIN UNCHANGED. 


	REQUEST FOR QUOTATION AMENDMENT NO. 004
	Request for Quotation Amendment no. 004 is raised for the following reason:
	Modification 17
	On page 1 of the Solicitation, at PART 2 – Final Closing Date and Time:
	Delete: February 1st, 2019
	Replace with: February 4th, 2019
	Modification 18
	After page 35 of the Solicitation, at B8:
	Modification 19
	Regarding Excel attachment “2BH869028A – Form 6 –v4”,
	DELETE in its entirety and REPLACE with “2BH869028A – Form 6 –v5”



